

QUANTITY TAKEOFF AND ESTIMATE FORM

(Form 9760)

| Project: Oelwein Water | | Date: ##### | Page | | |
|------------------------|-------------|---------------|----------|------------|-------------|
| PN: 3406-12A.420 | | Computed: LJA | Checked: | | |
| Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price |

West Tower

| | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|---|--------|----|--------------|------------|
| General Contractor (5%) | | | | | \$ 35,833 |
| Containment | | | | ok | \$ 150,000 |
| Exterior Paint | | 34,000 | SF | \$ 9.00 | \$ 306,000 |
| Interior Paint | | 10,000 | SF | \$ 8.25 | \$ 82,500 |
| Fence - 6' Chain Link w/ Barb Wire | | 430 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,900 |
| Fence - Manual 20' Double Gate | | 1 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000 |
| Valve Vault Repair | | | | | |
| | 12" Gate Valve w/ sleeves | 2 | EA | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 9,600 |
| | MH Repair | 2 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000 |
| Concrete Pillar Pad Repairs | | 10 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000 |
| Tank Repairs | | | | | |
| | Bring roof shell ladder to OSHA std | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000 |
| | Remove and install new ladder to platform | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000 |
| | Replace inspection hatch | 1 | LS | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500 |
| | Install new vent | 1 | LS | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000 |
| | Extend overflow pipe to 12">grade & pad | 1 | LS | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000 |
| | Bring balcony railing to OSHA std | 1 | LS | \$ 35,325.00 | \$ 35,325 |
| | Remove spine rods & center hub | 1 | LS | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000 |
| | Misc weld repair allowance | 1 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000 |
| CONSTRUCTION SUB-TOTAL | | | | | \$ 716,658 |
| Contingency | | 5% | | | \$ 35,833 |
| Engineering (observation included) | | | | | \$ 87,500 |
| Admin. and Legal | | 5% | | | \$ 35,833 |
| PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | \$ 875,824 |